WAIVER, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT Read Carefully - This is a Release of Liability and Waiver of Certain Legal Rights

In consideration for my being permitted to participate in the activities of the Cajon Cowboys Shooting Association, Inc. ("Cajon Cowboys"), the undersigned agrees to the following waiver and release of liability of the following, referred to herein as "Indemnified Parties": Cajon Cowboys, the Route 66 Shooting Sports Park ("R66SSP"), and all subsidiaries, divisions, partners, parent and affiliated organizations of such parties and all such parties' representatives, partners, designees, officers, directors, shareholders, members, managers, employees, agents, concessionaires, volunteers, successors, and assigns.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that firearms and firearm ammunition may be hazardous in nature and may cause substantial injury to persons or property. I recognize the inherent dangers associated with shooting including, but not limited to: loud noise, flying or rebounding bullets and fragments, smoke, dust, exposure to lead, uneven surfaces, and similar issues. Moreover, I recognize that exposure to such environments can result in personal injury, loss of hearing, loss of eyesight, and other health hazards up to and including death. I understand that eye and ear protection is required, is mandatory, and is not optional.

COVID-19 SAFETY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: I understand that the Indemnified Parties cannot guarantee that participants, volunteers, or others in attendance will not become infected with COVID-19. I understand that my participation includes possible exposure to and illness from infectious diseases, including COVID-19. While certain protocols and personal discipline may reduce this risk, the risk of serious illness or death exists. I knowingly and freely assume all such risks related to illness and infectious diseases, including from the negligence or fault of the Indemnified Parties.

I understand the risks, hazards, and dangers as described above and have had the opportunity to discuss them with the Range Master or Range Control Officer. I understand that the activities of Cajon Cowboys may require good physical capability and a degree of skill and knowledge. I believe I have that good physical capability and the degree of skill and knowledge necessary for me to engage in these activities safely. My participation in these activities is purely voluntary, and I elect to participate in spite of all risks. I am voluntarily using the services of the Indemnified Parties with full knowledge of the inherent risks, hazards, and dangers involved and hereby assume and accept any and all risks of injury or death. I acknowledge that none of the Indemnified Parties accepts or assumes any liability or responsibility for any acts or omissions that are purportedly the result of my engaging in activities for which I have expressly assumed the foreseeable risk of danger in such activity.

Lastly, I, for myself, my heirs, successors, executors, and subrogees, hereby knowingly and intentionally waive and release, indemnify, and hold harmless the Indemnified Parties, and each of them, from and against any and all claims, actions, causes of action, liabilities, suits, expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) which are related to, arise out of, or are in any way connected with my participation in this activity including, but not limited to, negligence of any kind or nature, whether foreseen or unforeseen, arising directly or indirectly out of any damage, loss, injury, or death to me or my property as a result of my engaging in these activities or the use of services or equipment, where such damage, loss, injury, or death results from negligence of the Indemnified Parties or from some other cause. I, for myself, my heirs, my successors, executors, and subrogees, further agree not to sue the Indemnified Parties as a result of any injury or death suffered in connection with my use and participation in the activities of Cajon Cowboys and/or the Indemnified Parties.

Photograph Release: While I or any minors I identify below are participating in the activities of Cajon Cowboys, I hereby grant Cajon Cowboys permission to use my image and the images of the minors identified below as may be embodied in any photos, video recordings, or digital images, taken by or made on behalf of Cajon Cowboys. I agree that Cajon Cowboys has complete ownership of such material and can use said material for any purpose. I acknowledge that I will not receive any compensation for the use of said images. I hereby release Cajon Cowboys and those acting on Cajon Cowboys' behalf from any and all claims arising out of the use of my image, including claims from the below-listed minors, including for likeness, right of publicity, right of privacy, or any other claim arising out of the use of said photos, video recordings, or digital images.

I acknowledge having read this waiver and release in its entirety and to being bound by its provisions in their entirety.

Printed Name (legal name)	Alias	Date
		Print Name(s) and Age(s) of Minor Children Below:
Signature (legal name)		1.
		2.
		3.
		4.